

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 17244/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in WPC No. 7414/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M.D. JALGAON ZILLA MADHAVATI SAH.BK.LD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LAMIPATHI BALAJI SUG.& DIS.P.LD.&ORS Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M.Y. Desmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.Umapathy, Adv.
R1 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice, returnable eight weeks

hence.

 Since the respondent No.1 is
represented on caveat, service on the said
respondent is dispensed with. Let the other
respondents be served in the usual course and also
by way of dasti service.

 In the meantime, there will be stay
of further proceedings before the learned
Arbitrator.

 Leave is given to the petitioner to
file additional documents, which are relevant to
this case.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master