

Ü
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35595/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in WPC No.7414/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M.D. JALGAON ZILLA MADHAVATI SAH.BK.LD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LAMIPATHI BALAJI SUG.& DIS.P.LD.&ORS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Yatin M. Jagtal, Adv.
Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shankar chillarge, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on August 19, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|