

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
35595/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2010
in WPC No. 7414/2008 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

M.D. JALGAON ZILLA MADHAVATI SAH.BK.LD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LAMIPATHI BALAJI SUG.& DIS.P.LD.&ORS Respondent(s)
(For extension of time and office report)

Date : 20/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, AAG
Ms. Sonia Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested, time for passing the award is
extended upto 31st December, 2015.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER