

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 1/2016 IN I.A. 4/2016 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).35595/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2010
in WPC No. 7414/2008 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

M.D. JALGAON ZILLA MADHAVATI SAH.BK.LD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LAMIPATHI BALAJI SUG.& DIS.P.LD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and permission to file additional documents
and office report)Date: 14/03/2016 These applications were called on for
hearing today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Kr. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S. Sanchta, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneswarkar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSince no one is present on behalf of Respondent No.1
in these applications, the matter is adjourned to 28 th
March, 2016.Learned counsel for the petitioner should inform
learned counsel for Respondent No.1.

Signature Not Verified

List the applications on 28th March, 2016.

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KUMAR
Date: 2016.03.15
11:31:01 IST
Reason:(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER