

nITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016,I.A. 1/2016 IN I.A. 4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35595/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2010
in WPC No. 7414/2008 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)
M.D. JALGAON ZILLA MADHAVATI SAH.BK.LD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LAMIPATHI BALAJI SUG.& DIS.P.LD.&ORS Respondent(s)
(For extension of time and permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date : 28/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An application is filed for extension of time for completing
the arbitration proceedings.

Time to complete the arbitration proceedings is extended by
six months.

I.A.4/2016 is disposed of.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master